
 
 
 

Quick Reference Card – 2024 
MUNICIPALITY OF MAGNETAWAN 

P.O. Box 70, 4304 Highway 520, Magnetawan, ON P0A 1P0 

Tel: (705) 387-3947 Fax: (705) 387-4875 
www.magnetawan.com 

Municipal Office Hours 

Monday – Friday: 8:00am to 5:00pm 

 

Members of Council 
Mayor Sam Dunnett ........................... (705) 387-4570 
Deputy Mayor John Hetherington ..... (705) 387-0986 
Councillor Brad Kneller ....................... (705) 571-1942  

      Councillor Jon Hind…………………………….(705) 571-7074 
Councillor Bill Bishop ……..……………..….(705) 349-1264 

Municipal Staff 
CAO/Clerk Kerstin Vroom 

kvroom@magnetawan.com 

 

Deputy Clerk Recreation and Communications  
Laura Brandt 

lbrandt@magnetawan.com 

 

Deputy Clerk Planning and Development  
Erica Kellogg 

ekellogg@magnetawan.com 

 

Treasurer/Tax Collector Stephanie Lewin 
slewin@magnetawan.com 

 

Public Works Superintendent Scott Edwards 
sedwards@magnetawan.com (705) 349-3034 

 

Parks & Maintenance Manager Steve Robinson 
srobinson@magnetawan.com (705) 783-9890 

 

Fire Chief Derek Young 
dyoung@magnetawan.com (705) 349-8477 

 

Chief Building Official Tyler Irwin 
tirwin@magnetawan.com (705) 387-4029 

 

By-Law Officer Jason Newman 
jnewman@magnetawan.com (705) 477-3793 

 
Community Centre & Pavilion Bookings 

705-387-3947 or accountspayable@magnetawan.com 

 

http://www.magnetawan.com/


 

 
Magnetawan Library / Community Access Project 

Head Librarian - Lorinda Makoviczki 

Tel: (705) 387-4411    

Email: info@magnetawanlibrary.com  
www.magnetawanlibrary.com 

 

LANDFILL HOURS 
 

SUMMER - Begins Saturday of May Long Weekend  
A landfill REGULARLY SCHEDULED to be open during 

the summer will be OPEN on a statutory holiday 
 

CHAPMAN SITE 259 Rocky Road 
8am to 4pm 

Sunday  Monday  Saturday   
 

CROFT SITE 218 25TH & 26TH Side Road 
8am to 4pm 

Sunday  Tuesday  Friday  Saturday  
 

WINTER - Begins Tuesday after Thanksgiving 
Weekend Both Sites Closed all Statutory Holidays 

 

CHAPMAN SITE 259 Rocky Road 
8am to 4pm 

Sunday  Monday 
 

CROFT SITE 218 25TH & 26TH Side Road 
8am to 4pm 

Tuesday  Friday  Saturday  
 

*Please see Municipal Website for Statutory Holidays* 
 

 
Helpful Community Phone Numbers 

Magnetawan Central Public School ............... (705) 387-3939 
Magnetawan Fire Hall .............................. (705) 387-4442 
Magnetawan Post Office .......................... (705) 387-3756 
Burk’s Falls Health Centre ........................ (705) 382-2900 
Whitestone Nursing Station ..................... (705) 389-1951 
Ontario Provincial Police ....................... 1-(888) 310-1122 
Burks Falls OPP ......................................... (705) 382-2015 
MPAC…………………………………………………..1-(888) 296-6722 

For more info, please visit our website at: 
www.magnetawan.com 

http://www.magnetawan.com/
http://www.magnetawan.com/

